UNOFFICIAL COPY 17 RS BR 517

1 AN ACT relating to reorganization.

2 Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Kentucky:

- 3 → Section 1. The General Assembly hereby confirms the Governor's Executive
- 4 Order 2016-832, dated November 18, 2016, to the extent it is not otherwise confirmed or
- 5 superseded by this Act, relating to the reorganization of the Public Service Commission
- 6 which is administratively attached to the Energy and Environment Cabinet by:
- 7 (1) Establishing the Office of General Counsel which shall be headed by an executive
- 8 director who shall report to the executive director of the Public Service
- 9 Commission;
- 10 (2) Establishing the Division of General Administration which shall be headed by a
- director who shall report to the executive director of the Public Service
- 12 Commission;
- 13 (3) Establishing the Division of Inspections which shall be headed by a director who
- shall report to the executive director of the Public Service Commission;
- 15 (4) Abolishing the Division of Engineering and transferring all files, funds, personnel,
- records, and equipment to the newly established Division of Inspections;
- 17 (5) Abolishing the Division of Consumer Services and transferring all files, funds,
- personnel, records, and equipment to the newly established Division of General
- 19 Administration;
- 20 (6) Abolishing the Division of Filings and transferring all files, funds, personnel,
- 21 records, and equipment to the newly established Division of General Administration
- and the Division of Financial Analysis; and
- 23 (7) Abolishing the Division of General Counsel and transferring all files, funds,
- 24 personnel, records, and equipment to the newly established Office of General
- 25 Counsel.